# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Flowphonics Limited	01/23/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broad Street Digital Limited
Street Address:	12/18 Paul Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2A 4JH

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6636867

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)509-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-509-9141

Email: pfearon@arbinet.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice Fearon

Address Line 1: 120 Albany St Tower II, Suite 450
Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Fearon

Total Attachments: 1

source=cert of Inc on change of name to BSDL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0474

500261873

H \$40 00



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 286353

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

FLOWPHONICS LIMITED

**RECORDED: 04/19/2007** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BROAD STREET DIGITAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 23rd January 2007





COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 019181 FRAME: 0475